THIS ALTERNATIVE SHOULD BE ABLE TO SATISFY MOST ARARS OVER A PERIOD OF TIME.

THE TOTAL PRESENT VALUE COST FOR THIS ALTERNATIVE IS ESTIMATED TO BE $2,299,000 WHICH INCLUDES
$319,000 FOR OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE.

7.10 ALTERNATIVE 10:  LOW TEMPERATURE THERMAL AERATION

TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND (23,000) CUBIC YARDS OF SURFACE OIL WOULD BE EXCAVATED, DISAGGREGATED,
SCREENED, AND STOCKPILED.  THE PREPARED SOIL WOULD THEN BE INTRODUCED TO THE LOW TEMPERATURE
THERMAL AERATION (LTTA) EQUIPMENT (PROCESSING EQUIPMENT WHICH WOULD OPERATE AT ITS MAXIMUM
TEMPERATURE OF 800 DEGREES F.)  PROCESS RESIDUALS WOULD BE PROCESSED SOIL, ASH FROM THE